			U.S. DEPARIMENT OF	
OKM P10-1594 DMMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
ev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2	mml		address(es) below.	
To the Dispetor of the U	S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attach	ned documents or the new address(es) below. of receiving party(les): Of receiving party(les): No	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address	conveying partitions attached? Yes No	
licon Valley Bank 03 Tasman Drive anta Clara, CA 95054		Name:	Aprima Medical Software, Inc.	
anta Ciara, un uvuu		A dalagon		
	Association	Internal Address	•	
] Individual(s)	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	3330 Keller Springs Rd STE 201	
General Partnership	TI Cillifen Laineraub			
☑ Corporation-State-CA	•			
		City:	Carrollton	
Other		State:	TX	
Additional name(s) of conveying	parties atteched? Yes No	Country:	USA - 75006	
. Nature of conveyance/	Execution Date(s):	Zip:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		☐ Association	Citizenship	
Execution Date(s): May 6,	20;:	General Part	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Partr	nership Citizenship Citizenship: ** <u>DE**</u>	
	Change of Name	C Calcan	Citizanchin	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If accimned is not do	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
		designation is attac	hed: Yes No to a separate document from assignment)	
Other: Release	registration number(s) and ident	Martino or descriptio	n of the Trademark:	
4. Application number(s) or t	edististion unimper(a) and more	and an	Interest on No. (6)	
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)	
		2472521	/	
		3815647		
	AR LANGUE TO THE PARTY OF THE P	3265137		
	Manager ()	,		
			Additional sheets attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Descripti Registration Number is a	ion of Trademark(s) (and Filing C unknown):	Date If Application or	Additional sneets stagged? 12 145 22 11	
5. Name and address of	Fearty to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence	party to mina	registrations involved: 3		
concerning document	should be mailed:			
	• 			
Name: UCC Direct Serv	ices	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$90.00	
Internal Address: Attn: 1	4080632	Authorized	to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 187 Wo	oif Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany State	e: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment In		
Phone Number: 1-800-3	42-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 5663	
Phone Number, 1-000-3			Expiration Date /0//~	
Fax Number: 1-800-962	-7049			
		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address: cls-uds	albany@wolterskiuwer.com	Authorize	ed User Name	
	6) N Km -		5/9/11	
9. Signature.	Signature		Date	
1 7	~ (***	14.1.	The supplementation of the same of the sam	
	oseph D Borgm Name of Person Signing	iun	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments en all all the RK	
	MOUNT OF LENGTH AND COMPANY		DEEL 00/550 ED 1155 0055	

700464057

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0356

FO: UCC DIRECT SERVICES COMPANY: ATTN: 14080832

UKW 610-3086			U.S. DEPARIMENT OF		
OMMERCE	recordation form	Advers Observ	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Rev. 07/05) XMB No. 0651-0627 (exp. 06/3	0/2008)		MINERAL PROPERTY AND		
	TRADEMARK	some executive offer	rigid documents or the naw address(es) balow.		
. Name of conveying porty(!	(S):	2. Name and address	at receiving party(les): conveying parties attached? □Yes ☒ No		
Hilcon Valley Bank 1008 Teanan Drive	7004	ANGENTAL COMPANS OF	COUNSAIL® billings sussession: Tital for ian		
Santa Clara, CA 95054	7004	62645	Aprima Medical Software, Inc.		
		Internal Address			
☐ Individual(s)	Acconiation	HITCH CHER STEWN SOME	·		
		Cina në Anlahama.	3330 Keller Springe Rd STE 201		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	2000 Haust Obtaile La 2 LE 70 .		
	•				
☑ Corporation-State-CA	,	ļ	_ ***		
☐ Other		City: State:	Carroliton TX		
Additional name(s) of conveying	ng parties attached? [[Yes 🛭 No	Country:	ÚŠA		
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Data(a):	Zip:	,		
Execution Date(s): May 6	3 2014	Association	Citizenship		
moderne material.	ne ment 1 1		nership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Pertr	pership Citizenship		
F-160	H	Corporation Other	Chizenship: **DE** Chizenship		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If aesignee is not de	omiclied in the United States, a domestic representative		
		designation is after	thed; [] Yes [3] No top a separate document from exeignment)		
☑ Other: Release	registration number(s) and identific				
A. Trademark Application No.		(S. Trademark Rag)			
	d'm1		(a)		
		2472521			
		3815647			
Andread to the second of the s	antis and the same successful and an experience of the same successful and a same succes	3285137			
C. Identification or Descript	tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat	s If Application or	Additional sheets attached? Yes & No		
Registration Number is		1			
5. Name and address of	party to whom	6. Total numbe	r of applications and		
correspondence	* *	registration	registrations involved: 3		
concerning document a	should be mailed:				
Name: UCC Direct Serv	ices				
	5. M. vo. A.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41); \$90.00		
Internal Address; Attn: 14080632			Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Charles de description of the second		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Enclosed	1		
City: Albany State	: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Inf	omation:		
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065		a Cradit Card	Last 4 Numbers 576 f.3		
- তাৰত ভাগত পৰি কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে জিছা	राक्त मण्णहरू स्टाइ व्यक्तिकाला	Page along the polyton and an experience	Expiration Date /0//2		
Fax Number: 1-800-962-		1	CONTRACTOR AND		
	7049	1			
I Surgery of the comment of the continue		b. Deposit Acco	ount Number		
Entrait Worklass; Clevings	7049 libeny@wolterakluwer.com	b. Deposit Acco Authorized	ount Number User Name		
Ernen Modress, Cisknigs		b. Deposit Acco Authorized	ount Number User Name		
9. Signature.	Ibany@wolterskluwer.com	b, Deposit Acco Authorized	5/9///		
9. Signature.	Hoany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized	5/9/// Date		
9. Signature.	Ibany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized	5/9///		

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Aprima Medical Software, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, September 17, 2010, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2011. Reel 4460, Frame 0792.

May 6, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 05/31/2011